
TDC MONDELLO AUTOTEST AUGUST 2013  

Class O'all

No Name Car Test Test Test Test Sub Test Test Test Test Sub Test Test Sub Test Test Total Place Place

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

BEGINNERS

17 Jason Loughrey Buggy B 48.2 50.4 P 56.3 PP 51.2 L 206.1 48.9 P 47.5 P 41.9 43.2 387.6 48.5 P 42.0 478.1 92.8 LL 101.1 L 672.0 1

36 Mark Geraghty Starlet B 49.6 59.1 P 49.6 47.2 205.5 53.7 48.5 51.5 L 48.3 407.5 47.7 52.8 P 508.0 95.6 94.2 PP 697.8 2

4 Brian Kingston Starlet B 67.1 P 70.4 F 52.8 50.5 240.8 52.0 51.4 54.7 53.2 452.1 51.8 47.0 550.9 100.0 95.6 746.5 3

50 Richard Barnwall Starlet B 68.2 M 54.8 54.1 53.8 230.9 56.1 50.7 52.4 51.2 441.3 65.3 P 50.3 556.9 104.0 113.2 P 774.1 4

45 Philip Brennan Starlet B 68.2 M 70.4 F 62.3 52.4 253.3 54.9 52.0 51.9 51.4 463.5 65.5 L 56.0 P 585.0 112.8 F 114.2 F 812.0 5

33 Keith Alford Colt B 63.0 62.4 62.6 P 67.2 M 255.2 61.0 P 53.3 56.0 51.9 477.4 56.3 55.6 589.3 112.8 F 114.2 F 816.3 6

19 Joanne Lombard Starlet B 68.2 M 61.4 67.9 61.1 P 258.6 68.6 57.9 61.8 58.0 504.9 67.7 M 59.7 632.3 112.8 M 110.8 855.9 7

NOVICES

30 John Nolan Starlet N 44.5 45.7 46.3 44.1 180.6 50.5 53.4 42.7 45.0 372.2 45.0 52.1 469.3 83.2 79.0 631.5 1

49 Piers MacFheorais Maxda N 53.1 L 44.6 47.9 42.8 188.4 48.9 42.8 45.9 44.0 370.0 53.5 42.6 466.1 87.4 84.2 637.7 2

48 Philip O'Reilly Starlet N 47.4 43.7 46.3 42.2 179.6 50.2 43.6 51.1 45.8 370.3 51.7 L 42.3 464.3 89.9 86.0 640.2 3

43 Patricia Denning Starlet N 49.9 49.8 50.4 48.1 198.2 51.1 47.0 51.0 44.6 391.9 48.3 41.3 481.5 87.7 87.0 656.2 4

8 Damien Phillips Starlet N 51.1 50.6 55.5 44.6 201.8 49.1 46.7 48.1 45.0 390.7 50.6 57.0 P 498.3 87.9 95.2 P 681.4 5

16 James Mansfield Mini N 48.0 52.5 48.1 47.5 196.1 49.6 54.4 52.7 49.5 402.3 54.0 49.3 505.6 92.7 92.3 690.6 6

3 Anthony Freeney Westfield N 44.7 63.7 F 49.0 49.6 P 207.0 46.7 40.3 42.8 64.0 F 400.8 42.6 61.3 F 504.7 103.2 F 83.2 P 691.1 7

15 Joe Downey Starlet N 52.0 48.3 52.5 48.5 201.3 52.7 47.2 49.8 48.5 399.5 52.7 61.3 F 513.5 98.3 99.0 M 710.8 8

46 Paul Ramoutar Starlet N 58.1 L 51.7 57.4 48.0 215.2 61.8 L 52.1 P 51.4 50.5 431.0 54.1 47.0 532.1 103.2 M 99.0 M 734.3 9

14 Dave Griffin Colt N 57.4 53.6 56.6 51.7 219.3 53.1 50.5 54.4 51.5 428.8 55.0 53.6 537.4 103.2 F 99.0 F 739.6 10

EXPERTS

1 Alan Auerbach Starlet E 42.0 41.2 41.0 40.8 165.0 43.6 40.6 41.9 40.0 331.1 41.6 39.8 412.5 78.4 76.0 566.9 1

31 John McAssey Starlet E 46.3 P 39.4 45.0 P 44.6 L 175.3 41.6 39.8 40.3 39.4 336.4 40.2 38.6 415.2 77.3 96.0 M 588.5 2



OVERALL

1 Alan Auerbach Starlet E 42.0 41.2 41.0 40.8 165.0 43.6 40.6 41.9 40.0 331.1 41.6 39.8 412.5 78.4 76.0 566.9 1 1

31 John McAssey Starlet E 46.3 P 39.4 45.0 P 44.6 L 175.3 41.6 39.8 40.3 39.4 336.4 40.2 38.6 415.2 77.3 96.0 M 588.5 2 2

30 John Nolan Starlet N 44.5 45.7 46.3 44.1 180.6 50.5 53.4 42.7 45.0 372.2 45.0 52.1 469.3 83.2 79.0 631.5 1 3

49 Piers MacFheorais Maxda N 53.1 L 44.6 47.9 42.8 188.4 48.9 42.8 45.9 44.0 370.0 53.5 42.6 466.1 87.4 84.2 637.7 2 4

48 Philip O'Reilly Starlet N 47.4 43.7 46.3 42.2 179.6 50.2 43.6 51.1 45.8 370.3 51.7 L 42.3 464.3 89.9 86.0 640.2 3 5

43 Patricia Denning Starlet N 49.9 49.8 50.4 48.1 198.2 51.1 47.0 51.0 44.6 391.9 48.3 41.3 481.5 87.7 87.0 656.2 4 6

17 Jason Loughrey Buggy B 48.2 50.4 P 56.3 PP 51.2 L 206.1 48.9 P 47.5 P 41.9 43.2 387.6 48.5 P 42.0 478.1 92.8 LL 101.1 L 672.0 1 7

8 Damien Phillips Starlet N 51.1 50.6 55.5 44.6 201.8 49.1 46.7 48.1 45.0 390.7 50.6 57.0 P 498.3 87.9 95.2 P 681.4 5 8

16 James Mansfield Mini N 48.0 52.5 48.1 47.5 196.1 49.6 54.4 52.7 49.5 402.3 54.0 49.3 505.6 92.7 92.3 690.6 6 9

3 Anthony Freeney Westfield N 44.7 63.7 F 49.0 49.6 P 207.0 46.7 40.3 42.8 64.0 F 400.8 42.6 61.3 F 504.7 103.2 F 83.2 P 691.1 7 10

36 Mark Geraghty Starlet B 49.6 59.1 P 49.6 47.2 205.5 53.7 48.5 51.5 L 48.3 407.5 47.7 52.8 P 508.0 95.6 94.2 PP 697.8 2 11

15 Joe Downey Starlet N 52.0 48.3 52.5 48.5 201.3 52.7 47.2 49.8 48.5 399.5 52.7 61.3 F 513.5 98.3 99.0 M 710.8 8 12

46 Paul Ramoutar Starlet N 58.1 L 51.7 57.4 48.0 215.2 61.8 L 52.1 P 51.4 50.5 431.0 54.1 47.0 532.1 103.2 M 99.0 M 734.3 9 13

14 Dave Griffin Colt N 57.4 53.6 56.6 51.7 219.3 53.1 50.5 54.4 51.5 428.8 55.0 53.6 537.4 103.2 F 99.0 F 739.6 10 14

4 Brian Kingston Starlet B 67.1 P 70.4 F 52.8 50.5 240.8 52.0 51.4 54.7 53.2 452.1 51.8 47.0 550.9 100.0 95.6 746.5 3 15

50 Richard Barnwall Starlet B 68.2 M 54.8 54.1 53.8 230.9 56.1 50.7 52.4 51.2 441.3 65.3 P 50.3 556.9 104.0 113.2 P 774.1 4 16

45 Philip Brennan Starlet B 68.2 M 70.4 F 62.3 52.4 253.3 54.9 52.0 51.9 51.4 463.5 65.5 L 56.0 P 585.0 112.8 F 114.2 F 812.0 5 17

33 Keith Alford Colt B 63.0 62.4 62.6 P 67.2 M 255.2 61.0 P 53.3 56.0 51.9 477.4 56.3 55.6 589.3 112.8 F 114.2 F 816.3 6 18

19 Joanne Lombard Starlet B 68.2 M 61.4 67.9 61.1 P 258.6 68.6 57.9 61.8 58.0 504.9 67.7 M 59.7 632.3 112.8 M 110.8 855.9 7 19


